
Public Document No. 43

Massachusetts
Elections

Statistics

1990
APR 3;

The Elections Division

Office of the

Massachusetts Secretary of State

Michael Joseph Connolly

U



1990 State Representative in General Court 255

Twelfth
Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
TOTALS

Democratic Primary
^



256 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Thirteenth

Hampden
District

Monson
SPRINGFIELD
Wales
Wilbraham

TOTALS

Thirteenth

Hampden
District

Monson
Pet. 1

2

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 6 Pet. H .

C .

D .

F .

G .

H .

Wales

Wilbraham
Pet. A

B
C
D

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

Eli

Si

374 439
1,159 1,257

91 56
926 1,150

2,550 2,902

State Election

104
912
18

329

1,363

917
3,328
165

2,405

6,815
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Republican Primary

*2
x-g,

tft

260
406
55

998

1,719

49
162
26

173

410

309
568
81

1,171

2,129

600
809

517
633
586
540
658
315

231

847
949
812

1,165

8,662

593
809

345
412
294
295
337
263

257

632
461
582
521

5,801

81
119

109
127
83
109
95
70

30

68
59
68
66

1,084

1,274
1,737

971
1,172
963
944

1,090
648

518

1,547
1,469
1,462
1,752

15,547



1990 State Representative in General Court 257

First

Hampshire
District

Hatfield
NORTHAMPTON
Southampton
Westhampton ....

TOTALS

First

Hampshire
District

Hatfield

NORTHAMPTON
Wd. 1 Pet. A . . .

B . . .

Wd. 2 Pet. A . . .

B ...

Wd. 3 Pet. A . .

.

B
Wd. 4 Pet. A . . .

B . . .

Wd. 5 Pet. A . . .

B . . .

Wd. 6 Pet. A . .

.

B
Wd. 7 Pet. A . .

.

B . . .

Southampton

Westhampton

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

az

V

464
3,745
397
110

4,716

State Election

o



258 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Second
Hampshire
District

Easthampton
Hadley
South Hadley

TOTALS

Second
Hampshire
District

Easthampton
Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

6
7

Hadley

South Hadley
Pet. A

B
C
D

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

1,546
533

1,441

3,520

455 2,006
170 703
539 1,981

1,164 4,690

State Election
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1990 State Representative in General Court 259

Third



260 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

First

Middlesex
District

Ayer
Dunstable
Groton
Lunenburg
Pepperell

Townsend
Tyngsborough

TOTALS

First

Middlesex
District

Ayer

Dunstable

Groton
Pet. 1

2

Lunenburg
Pet. 1

3

Pepperell
Pet. 1

2
3

Townsend
2

3

Tyngsborough
Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

21

27

49

371
318
983
707

1,106

869
1,192

5,546

372
318

1,004
707

1,133

869
1,192

5,595

State Election
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696

850

1,363
1,196

1,111
965

800
1,160
1,029

913

1,284
1,229

13,482

23
23

2
9
15

72

Republican Primary
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1990 State Representative in General Court 261

Second
Middlesex
District

Ayer
Harvard
Littleton

Westford

TOTALS

Ayer
Pet. 2

Harvard
Pet. 1 .

2 .

3
4 .

Littleton

Pet. 1

2 .

Westford
Pet. 1 .

2 .

3 .

4 .

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary
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262 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Republican Primary

Third
Middlesex
District

Bolton
Boxborough

.

Hudson
Lancaster.
Shirley

Stow
TOTALS .

.

Third
Middlesex
District

Bolton

Boxborough

Hudson
Pet. 1 . . .

.

2 . . . .

3 ...

4 . . . .

5 . . . .

6 .. .

7 ....

Lancaster. .

Shirley

Stow
TOTALS .

.

986

829

717
592
680
752
727
669
570

640

1,073

1,854

10,089

638

609

357
238
333
354
429
283
251

586

750

895

5,723

129

129

69



1990 State Representative in General Court 263

Fourth
Middlesex
District

Berlin
MARLBOROUGH
TOTALS



264 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Democratic Primary

Fifth

Middlesex
District

Natick . .

Sherborn

TOTALS

S-3 Ota
9*

2,696 943 3,095

175 99 335

2,871 1,042 3,430

State Election

328 7,062
88 697

416 7,759

970
302

1,272

3,374
1,038

4,412

Fifth

Middlesex
District

Natick
Pet. 1 .

2 .

3 .

4 .

5 .

6 .

7 .

8 .

9 .

10

Sherborn

TOTALS

•a -H

oil
gZ I

M
9

co w 3
"5b
z S1

O OK
Q

512
743
870
562
841
743
691
639
619
882

957

8,059

531
630
852
700
793
738
770
662
703
896

1,275

8,550

84
44
78
74
58
72
59
81
64
64

168

846

1,127
1,417

1,800
1,336
1,692
1,553
1,520
1,382
1,386
1,842

2,401

17,456



1990 State Representative in General Court 265

Sixth

Middlesex
District

Framingham
TOTALS

Sixth

Middlesex
District

Framingham
Pet. 1 . . . .

2 . . . .

3 . . . .

5 . . . .

6 . . . .

7 . . . .

8 ....

9 ....

10 . . .

4A. . .

4B...

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

H'l s
s si

PS

571

571

170

170

6,328

6,328

7,069

7,069

Republican Primary

2,314

2,314

2,446 - 214 4,974

2,446 - 214 4,974

State Election
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S"S<3
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1,069
1,033
823
892
949

1,022
797
803
633
709
315

9,045

654
661
716
645
744
574
663
620
595
522
167

6,561

94
114
112
102
123
90
114
119
89
90
47

1,094

39



266 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Seventh
Middlesex
District

Ashland ....

Framingham
TOTALS

Seventh
Middlesex
District

Ashland
Pet. 1

2 ....

3 . . . .

Framingham
Pet. 11 . . .

13 . .

.

14 .

15 . . .

16 . .

.

17 . . .

12A. .

12B.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

II
CO M

cu a

1,397
3,111

4,508
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1990 State Representative in General Court 267

Eighth
Middlesex
District

Holliston
Hopkinton . . .

Medway
Southborough
Upton

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

XI c



268 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Ninth
Middlesex
District

WALTHAM
Weston
TOTALS .

Ninth
Middlesex
District

Democratic Primary

<1



1990 State Representative in General Court 269

Tenth
Middlesex
District

NEWTON .

WALTHAM
TOTALS . . .

Democratic Primary



270 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Eleventh
Middlesex
District

NEWTON
TOTALS .

Eleventh
Middlesex
District

Democratic Primary

,9 cOS


